(CIN: L52330TN2010PLC077507) 

Registered Office: Ground Floor, Door No. 55, Hunters Road, Vepery, Chennai – 600007, Tamil Nadu 
Tel No.: +91-44-4850 8023/ 24; E-mail:rclretaillimited@gmail.com; Website: www.rclretail.in 

For the acquisition of 32,00,600 (Thirty Two Lakh Six Hundred) fully paid up equity Shares of Rs.10/- each representing 26.00% of 
total equity and voting share capital of the Target Company, at a price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per equity share (the “Offer 
Price”) payable in cash (“Offer” or “Open Offer”).

[...]

not be able to proceed with the Offer in the event the approvals are not received in terms of the Regulation 23 of the SEBI 
(SAST) Regulations. Delay, if any, in the receipt of these approvals may delay completion of the Offer. 

5. Risks involved in associating with the Acquirers: 

The Acquirers intends to acquire 32,00,600 (Thirty Two Lakh Six Hundred)fully paid up equity Shares of Rs.10/- each representing 
26.00% of total equity and voting share capital of the Target Company, at a price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per equity share, 
payable in cash under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. RCL does not have any partly paid-up equity shares as on the date of PA.

[...]

Santhoes Kumari, Mr. V. Vishal, Mr. S. Hitesh, Mrs. 
Nikita, Mr. R Vinodh Kumar, Mr. G Rikhab Chand, Mr. R Suresh Kumar, Mr. P. Vikash, Mr. R Prakash Chand and Mr. P. 
Kamlesh (hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Sellers") to acquire in aggregate 29,35,000 (Twenty Nine Lakh 
Thirty Five Thousand) equity shares of Rs 10/- each representing 23.84% of the fully paid-up equity and voting share 
capital of the Target Company at a price of Rs 10/-per fully paid-up equity share payable in cash (“Negotiated Price”) 
for a total consideration of Rs 2,93,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Ninety Three Lakh Fifty Thousand  Only).The detail of 
the Sellers are as under: 

Sl. 
No. 

Name & Address of Sellers Nature No. of 
Shares 

Part of the 
Promoter/ 
Promoter 

Group 
(Yes/ No) 

% to 
paid 

Equity 
Shares 

1. Mrs.Latha Kumari 
37, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Triplicane, Chennai –

[...]

Individual 1,10,000 Yes 0.89% 

2.1.6 Apart from 1,26,000 equity shares (1.02%) hold by Mrs. Sarika Sanghvi, the Acquirers does not hold any equity shares 

in the Target Company before the execution of the SPA.  

2.1.7 Apart from as mentioned above, 29,35,000 (Twenty Nine Lakh Thirty Five Thousand) fully paid up equity shares of RCL 
which the Acquirers have acquired pursuant to SPA dated April 10, 2017. 

2.1.8 The Acquirers have not acquired any equity shares/voting rights of the Target Company during the fifty- two weeks 
(52) period immediately preceding the date of the PA.

[...]

April 10, 2017that sufficient resources are available with Acquirers for fulfilling the obligations under this Offer in full. 

6.1.2 The maximum consideration payable by the Acquirers to acquire 32,00,600 fully paid-up equity shares at the Offer Price 

of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per equity share, assuming full acceptance of the Offer would be Rs. 3,20,06,000/- 
(Rupees Three Crore Twenty Lakh Six Thousand Only). In accordance with proviso clause to regulation 24(1) read with 
regulation 17 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Acquirers have opened an Escrow Account under the name and style 
of “RCL- Open Offer Escrow Account” with HDFC Bank Limited, Fort, Mumbai Branch (“Escrow Banker”) and made therein